

HOUSE RESOLUTION 14-1003

BY REPRESENTATIVE(S) Court, Conti, Coram, Williams, Becker, Buckner, Dore, Exum, Fields, Fischer, Gerou, Ginal, Kraft-Tharp, Lawrence, McNulty, Melton, Mitsch Bush, Pabon, Salazar, Schafer, Scott, Sonnenberg, Stephens, Tyler, Wilson.

CONCERNING THE CHAPLAIN POSITION IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.

Be It Resolved by the House of Representatives of the Sixty-ninth General Assembly of the State of Colorado:

That the House Services Committee is hereby authorized to appoint persons to serve as the Chaplain for the House of Representatives and to designate the number of days any one person may serve as Chaplain. Compensation is to be paid as authorized in Senate Joint Resolution 14-001.

Marilyn Eddins
CHIEF CLERK OF THE HOUSE SPEAKER
OF REPRESENTATIVES OF REPRESENTATIVES

Mark Ferrandino SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES